The Programme is offered with the option of distance learning (online attendance)1. Examinations 
are conducted in person. 

Full-time study: Minimum and compulsory duration of studies: three (3) semesters. 
Students are required to contribute to the operational costs of the Programme with tuition fees 
amounting to two thousand two hundred fifty euros (€2,250) per semester of coursework and five 
hundred euros (€500) for the thesis semester. 

Part-time study2: Minimum and compulsory duration of studies: five (5) semesters. 
Students are required to contribute to the operational costs of the Programme with tuition fees 
amounting to one thousand five hundred euros (€1,500) per semester of coursework and five 
hundred euros (€500) for the thesis semester. 

Interested candidates must submit their application, along with all required and any additional 
supporting documents, electronically via the following link: 
https://forms.gle/pcZtrSQdAmcA1JVp7